

Office of the Dean Academic

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur (Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur) P.O :Botanic Garden, Howrah – 711 103, West Bengal, India Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637 Webpage : <u>http://www.iiests.ac.in</u>

No. 1821/Exam

Date: August 27, 2020

NOTICE

This is to inform Ninth Semester students of five year Dual Degree (B.Tech-M.Tech) Course of this Institute who have qualified GATE Examinations 2020 that they are requested to submit scanned copy of valid GATE score card along with a filled-in self declaration form attached herewith on or before August 31, 2020 through the mail [dualdegree@iiests.ac.in].

This is issued with the concurrence of the Dean (Academic).

Sd/-Dr. Nirmalya Kr. Bhattacharyya Deputy Registrar (Academic)

No. 1821/1(6) Exam

Date: August 27, 2020

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dean (Academic)
- 2. All Heads of the Departments
- 3. The Deputy Registrar(Finance)
- 4. The Student Senate
- 5. Institute Website

Matuchengra

Deputy Registrar (Academic) IIEST, Shibpur



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, SHIBPUR HOWRAH – 711 103

UNDERTAKING GIVEN BY THE UNDERSIGNED CLAIMING GATE SCHOLARSHIP

Name of the Student	
ID Number	
SID Number	
Department	
Specialization	

I son/daughter of hereby undertake that

a) As on I have not been selected for any regular appointment/service and I am continuing with Dual Degree Programme of the IIEST, Shibpur with the intention of completing the course within the period as stipulated in the regulations of the Institute.

b) I will obtain prior permission of the Office of the Dean-Academic, IIEST, Shibpur for appearing for any examination conducted by other Institutions / Universities / Public Bodies etc.

c) I will not apply for or accept a job in any institution in India or abroad without obtaining prior permission from the Office of the Dean-Academic, IIEST, Shibpur.

d) I will not discontinue the studies or relinquish the scholarship during its tenure without the prior approval of the Office of the Dean-Academic and I shall refund the entire amount of scholarship received by me from the date of commencement of the scholarship to the Institute in case I discontinue the studies or relinquish the scholarship.

e) I will abide by the rules for the award of the scholarship as stipulated by Govt. of India from time to time.

Date :

Full signature of the Student